Description
Dynisco models 830, 850, and 860 general purpose transducers
offer flexible design and a pressure measurement accuracy of
±0.50% full scale output. Interchangeable configuration allows
users to specify the pressure range, pressure port and output level
that meet specific application requirements. A bonded strain gage
sensor provides reliable operation in a wide range
of industrial applications.

830 850/860Ø Ø ØØ
All dimensions are in inches (millimeters) unless otherwise specified
Ordering Example:  G830 - 000 - 3M
Delivery
Please call for specific delivery information.
Model Pressure Port Electrical Termination Wiring Pressure Range (psi)
Code Description Code Description Code Wiring Code Range
1C 0 - 100
2.5C 0 - 250
5C 0 - 500
1M 0 - 1,000
0 1/8 - 27 NPT internal 0 Bendix 0 6 - pin 1.5M 0 - 1,500
G830 1 1/4 - 18 NPT internal PT02A - 10 - 6P connector 2.5M 0 - 2,500
G850 2 7/16 - 20 UNF internal 6 - pin connector 2 6 - conductor 3M 0 - 3,000
G860 per MS33649 - 4 3 4' of 6 - conductor cable 5M 0 - 5,000
3 Autoclave F - 250 - C  internal cable, 1/2 - 14 NPT 7.5M 0 - 7,500
4 1/4 - 18 NPT external conduit fitting 10M 0 - 10,000
15M 0 - 15,000
20M 0 - 20,000
30M 0 - 30,000
Code Description
K1 11 - point calibration documentation
K2 Overload stop, 100 - 500 psi only, provides safe overpressure of 5 x rated pressure
K93 Western Regional Strain Gage Committee (WRSGC) wiring code
Range (psi) Pressure Port
100 - 7,500 0, 1, 2, 4
10,000 - 30,000 3
Pin Cable Function
A Red Signal +
B Black Signal -
C White Excitation +
D Green Excitation -
E Blue Shunt calibration
F Orange Shunt calibration
Ordering Guide
Options Pressure Port
Wiring Code
All dimensions are inches (mm) unless otherwise specified.
Ordering Guide for 830, 850 & 860 Series
8X0 X X X XX
Pressure Range (psi)
1C     = 0 - 100
2.5C  = 0 - 250
5C     = 0 - 500
1M    = 0 - 1,000
1.5M = 0 - 1,500
2.5M = 0 - 2,500
3M    = 0 - 3,000
5M    = 0 - 5,000
7.5M = 0 - 7,500
10M  = 0 - 10,000
15M  = 0 - 15,000
20M  = 0 - 20,000
30M  = 0 - 30,000
Wiring
0 =  6 - pin connector
2 =  6 - conductor cable
Model
830  =  G830
850  =  G850
860  =  G860
Pressure Port
0 =  1/8 - 27 NPT internal
1 =  1/4 - 18 NPT internal
2 =   7/16 - 20 UNF internal per MS33649 - 4
3 =  Autoclave F - 250 - C internal
4 =  1/4 - 18 NPT external
Electrical Termination
0 =  Bendix PT02A - 10 - 6P 6 - pin connector
3 =  4' of 6 - conductor cable, 1/2 - 14 NPT
conduit fitting
For additional options please consult factory.
Options
For Melt and Industrial Pressure Transducers and Transmitters
1.
1.1
Options for Melt Pressure Transducers and Transmitters.
All detailed specifications for the below mentioned options see table next page
(Specifications for tip-versions with 1/2"-20UNF thread).
B106
B170
B171
B173
B220
H - Code
XL - Code
T80
Oil fill material (safe for medical and food applications). Max. operating temperature 315°C. Available for all
standard transducer and transmitter versions, pressure ranges 70 bar up to 700 bar.
     (Details and characteristics see on pages 112 / 113)
Titanium nitride coated diaphragm, available for sensors with standard fill material with 15-5 PH- or the
thicker Inconel 718-diaphragm as well as sensors with NaK fill material and Inconel 718 diaphragm.
NaK fill alternate to the Standard fill material, only with Inconel 718 or Hastelloy C-276 diaphragm.
High operating temperature up to 540°C only with Inconel 718 diaphragm. Max. pressure range 700 bar.
Borafuse coated diaphragm for sensors with Inconel 718 diaphragm and the fill material standard or NaK.
Best solution for applications in abrasive materials. Only for high pressure ranges 350 bar up to 1400 bar.
The thicker Inconel 718 diaphragm with standard fill material.
Hastalloy C-276 material of the diaphragm and transducer’s lower stem and threads.
Corrosion resistance against agressive polymer and chemical materials.
Version with stronger, 0.15mm inconel 718 diaphragm, for high pressure ranges 200bar up to 2000bar
0.008” thick 15-5 PH diaphragm with DyMax coating for any ½” thread  transducer configurations
with standard fill. Only for high pressure ranges 350 bar up to 1400 bar.
1.2 Additional general options